

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2022 Non-Personal Records

Disclosures are listed in order of the date the request was received by IADT. Please note that, for privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in the Disclosure Log. Also, details relating to FOI requests for personal information are not listed

FOI Reference	Date Request Received	Requestor Category	Description of Request	Decision	Date of Response
FOI 149	07/01/2022	Journalist	Information on complaints of sexual assault and sexual harassment, pertaining to both staff and students, during 2020/21 and 1st semester of 2021/22.	Part granted and part refused under S.35(1)(a) Information given in Confidence and S37(1) Personal Information	31/01/2022
FOI 151	09/02/2022		Seeking details of payments made to IADT from named companies for client work done in course DL832 (animation).	Granted	08/03/2022
FOI 152	09/03/2022	Other	The number/statistics of deferrals at an undergraduate level starting from academic year 2017-1 to 2021-22. The number of new students at a postgraduate level starting from 2017-18 to 2021-22.	Granted	31/03/2022
FOI 153	23/03/2022	Client	Records outlining the amount of funding the college has received from fossil fuel companies for each year between 2015 and 2022, and from which companies it was received. To include donations, gifts, grants and research funding. Clarification was received regarding the intended meaning of fossil fuel companies.	Granted	06/04/2022
FOI 155	04/06/2022	Business Interest Group	The number of students in fee arrears relating to their tuition fees/contribution charges and university-owned accommodation in 2018/19; 2019/20 and 2020/21.	Granted	27/06/2022



IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2022 Non-Personal Records

FOI 156	13/06/2022	Other	Records detailing all CCTV cameras procures from 2017 until present date including company names, product names and capability, storage capacity, detection capability. Records of tender process from 2017 to present.	Granted	04/07/2022
FOI 157	14/07/2022	Journalist	Seeking number of sexual assault or sexual harassment cases reported by students to have happened on campus in the last 5 years (June 2017-June 2022).	Granted	02/08/2022
FOI 158	08/08/2022	Other	Seeking details of numbers in ICT equipment in IADT and projected expenditure up to 2025.	Part granted and part refused under S.15(1)(a) Record does not exist	05/09/2022
FOI 161	19/09/2022	Other	Seeking details of companies who provide thermal screening devices and associated documentation.	Granted	19/09/2022
FOI 163	21/09/2022	Other	Seeking numbers of applications made via AMS, numbers in receipt of grants and government funding, the date the course was filled.	Granted	03/10/2022
FOI 164	06/10/2022	Business Interest Group	The names of fossil fuel companies that are invested in through endowment funds, investments held in pensions, unit trusts and other financial products or financial relationships. Any investments and the value of each investment.	Granted	06/10/2022
FOI 165	07/12/2022	Other	Seeking number of multi-functional devices in use and name of contractor supplier and marketing process used.	Granted	21/12/2022



IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2022 Non-Personal Records

The CATEGORY OF REQUESTER TABLE is divided into six categories –

- 1. Journalist
- 2. Business/Interest Groups
- 3. Oireachtas/Public Representatives,
- 4. Staff
- 5. Client
- 6. Others
- 1. Requests shown in the Business/Interest Groups category would include requests for **non-personal records** from: business people, interest groups, solicitors, accountants, trade unions, etc.
- 2. Requests shown in the Oireachtas/Public Representative category would include requests from Members of the Oireachtas and from elected members of Local Authorities. 3.
- 3. Requests shown in the Client category would include a request for records which related primarily to services that the requester had received from a public body e.g., Request from a Student to a body in the education sector etc.